## SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Bill No. 109 by Senator Barrow

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 13, between "<u>use of,</u>" and "<u>authorize</u>" delete "<u>to</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 17, delete "including but"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, at beginning of line 1, delete "not limited to the provisions of this Section,"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 13, between "G" and the period "." insert "of this Section"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 17, change "provisions" to "provision"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 27, between "maintain" and "child" change "any such" to "the"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 6, between "entities" and "when" insert a comma "."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, line 15, change "under this Paragraph" to "pursuant to this Subsection"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- On page 4, line 1, between "who" and "violates" insert "knowingly and willfully"